

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Tucker GmbH

Main Site: Max-Eyth-Straße 1, 35394 Gießen, Germany

IATF USI Number: 36SYMT

Extended Site: Junkers Str. 3, 35394 Gießen, Germany

IATF USI Number: C9SCKX

Extended Site: Nikolaus-Otto-Straße 11, 35440 Linden, Germany

IATF USI Number: CXXK25

Extended Site: Sudetenstr. 23 35440 Linden, Germany

IATF USI Number: LXX9PP

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Design and production of metal and plastic fasteners

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number:

0483484

Certificate Number:

2020-0097

Certificate Issue Date:

20 September 2023

Certificate Expiry Date:

19 September 2026



Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

IATF Certificate Number:

0483484

Certificate Number:

2020-0097

Certificate Issue Date:

20 September 2023

Certificate Expiry Date:

19 September 2026

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Tucker GmbH

Main Site: Max-Eyth-Straße 1, 35394 Gießen, Germany

IATF USI Number: 36SYMT

Extended Site: Junkers Str. 3, 35394 Gießen, Germany

IATF USI Number: C9SCKX

Extended Site: Nikolaus-Otto-Straße 11, 35440 Linden, Germany

IATF USI Number: CXXK25

Extended Site: Sudetenstr. 23 35440 Linden, Germany

IATF USI Number: LXX9PP

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

intertek



IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Tucker GmbH, STANLEY Engineered Fastening (Logistics) Nikolaus-Otto-Straße 11, 35440

Linden, Germany

Tucker GmbH (Werk 4)
Sudetenstr. 23 35440 Linden,
Germany

Packaging, Distribution, Logistics

Packaging, Distribution, Logistics

Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA



